

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0	714	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of - East Bay Agency for Children - Afte Program - Peralta Elementary Schoo	r School	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/5/2	2019			In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	5/8/2	2019			Final action:	5/8/2019		
Enactment date:	5/8/2	2019			Enactment #:	19-0658		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding between the District and East Bay Agency for Children, Oakland, CA, for the latter to hire a former Peralta teacher to do small group literacy and math intervention with students participating in the after school program who are performing below average in these areas, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at an additional cost of \$3,720.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Memorandum of Understanding from \$101,798.00 to \$105,518.00 at Peralta Elementary School. All other terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding remain in full force and effect.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
		1. 19-0714 Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding - East Bay Agency for Children - After School Program - Peralta Elementary School						
Attachments:						Understanding - East Bay Agency for (	Children - After	
Attachments: Contact:	Scho		m - Peralta			Understanding - East Bay Agency for (	Children - After	
	Scho	ool Prograi	m - Peralta				Children - After	

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding between the District and East Bay Agency for Children, Oakland, CA, for the latter to hire a former Peralta teacher to do small group literacy and math intervention with students participating in the after school program who are performing below average in these areas, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at an additional cost of \$3,720.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Memorandum of Understanding from \$101,798.00 to \$105,518.00 at Peralta Elementary School. All other terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding remain in full force and effect.